APPENDIX B-2

EMISSION INVENTORY
BY POLLUTANT




POLLUTANT P#

ACETALDEHYDE

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

( >72 lbs/yr)

12975 Lesaffre Yeast Corporation, Oakland
17 Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino
732 Jefferson Smurfit Corporation, Santa Clara
11 Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez
12626 Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
591 East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland
10 Chevron Products Company, Richmond
14628 Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
123 Berkeley Asphalt Co, Berkeley
1471 Sara Lee Coffee & Tea Foodservice, Hayward
16 ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo
89 plants reported

ACROLEIN
591

( >3.9 lbs/yr)

East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland

167 Maxwell House, Div of Kraft Foods, San Leandro

8 plants reported

ACRYLIC ACID ( >190 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

4 plants reported

ACRYLONITRILE ( >.67 1lbs/yr)

12728
11671
200
1179

AMMONIA (NH3) POLLUTANT

778

ARSENIC (ALL) ( >

3809
17
14628
12626

Waste Management Inc, San Leandro

Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, Napa

Rohm and Haas Co,Polymers & Resin Busine, Hayward
Redwood Landfill Inc, Novato

plants reported

( >19300 1lbs/yr)

San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
Chevron Products Company, Richmond

Owens Corning, Santa Clara

Crockett Cogeneration, A Cal Ltd Partner, Crockett
ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo
Dynamic Details, Inc, Milpitas

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 3), Antioch

East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland
Pycon, Inc, Santa Clara

Central Contra Costa Sanitary District, Martinez
City of Benicia, Benicia

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 4), Antioch

Fairfield Suisun Sewer District, Fairfield

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 5), Pittsburg

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 2), Pittsburg

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 1), Pittsburg

Union Sanitary District, Union City

Criterion Catalysts Company LP, Pittsburg

South Bayside System Authority, Redwood City

plants reported

.024 1bs/yr)
American Brass & Iron Foundry, Oakland
Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez
ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo
Chevron Products Company, Richmond
Mountain View Cemetery Association, Oakland
Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino
Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia

B-2-1

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

770000
390000
380000
310000
300000
110000
93000
88000
75000
45000
43000
38000
27000
26000
26000
25000
25000
25000
21000
20000

2900000

.200
.700
.600
.400
.600
.520
.440
.250

—_ - W

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT P#

ARSENIC (ALL)

85
1634
710
7658
1541
4735
4134
429
12560
12388
8020
6390
4205
4961
778
3981
3245
3246
3244
3243
8329
12764
2320
3314
7564

ASBESTOS POLLUTANT

( >.024 lbs/yr)

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
(cont)
Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Inc, San Jose
Napa State Hospital, Napa
United Technologies Corporation, San Jose
Chapel of the Chimes, Santa Rosa
Stony Point Rock Quarry, Inc, Cotati
Sentinel Cremation Societies Inc, Emeryville
Irvington Memorial Cemetery, Fremont
Bank of America, San Francisco
Richard Pierce Funeral Service, Napa
Insituform Technologies Inc, San Jose
Woodlawn Cemetery, Colma
Evergreen Cemetery, Oakland
Oak Hill Memorial Park & Mortuary, San Jose
San Jose Mercury News, San Jose
San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose

GWF
GWF
GWF
GWF
GWF

Power
Power
Power
Power
Power

Systems,LP
Systems,LP
Systems,LP
Systems,LP
Systems,LP

(Site
(Site
(Site
(Site
(Site

4),
3),
5),
2),
1),

Antioch
Antioch
Pittsburg
Pittsburg
Pittsburg

Biofuel Systems, Livermore

Worldcom, Dublin

Oak View Memorial Park, Antioch
Roselawn Cemetery, Livermore

Rolling Hills Memorial Park, Richmond

plants reported

( >.003 1bs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

BENZENE
17

10

16
14628
12626
11
2066
2266
591
9013
11961
703
1605
778
5095
2254
2740
589
1840
4020
12182
1464
1179
2246
49

12

26
1629
3312
11983
3294
2180

plant reported

( >6.7 1bs/yr)

Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino

Chevron Products Company, Richmond
ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo
Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez

Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore

Browning-Ferris Industries of CA, Inc, Half Moon Bay

East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland
International Disposal Corporation of Ca, Milpitas
Tri-Valley 0il & Gas Co, Bethel Island

Pacific Steel Casting Co-Plant #2, Berkeley
ChevronTexaco Business and Real Estate S, Concord
San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
Republic Services Vasco Road, LLC, Livermore
Sonoma County Department of Public Works, Petaluma
City of Mountain View (Shoreline), Mountain View
Dumbarton Quarry Associates, Fremont

West Contra Costa County Landfill, Richmond

SFPP, LP, San Jose

City of Pacifica Calera Creek Water Recy, Pacifica
Acme Fill Corporation, Martinez

Redwood Landfill Inc, Novato

Tri-Cities Recycling, Fremont

Chevron Products Company, San Jose

Mirant Delta, LLC, Pittsburg

Mirant Potrero, LLC, San Francisco

Cardinal Cogen a Joint Venture, Palo Alto

Zanker Road Resource Management,Ltd, San Jose
Robert A Cohan, Bethel Island

Guadalupe Rubbish Disposal, San Jose

Gaylord Container Corporation, Antioch

B-2-2

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

.200
.150

13000.
12000.
6400.
2700.
1800.
1400.
790.
660.
560.
430.
410.
370.
300.
300.
250.
250.
250.
230.
220.
220.
220.
210.
210.
200.
190.
190.
170.
160.
160.
150.
150.
140.
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(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT P#

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

BENZENE ( >6.7 lbs/yr) (cont)

11928
1820
1209

11956
1541

61
3464
13637
653
1345
1607
3499

11326
1634

12765
2039
2721

12611

745
4618
1364

11911

907
1812
1403

11247

18

123
9183

519
1067
2253

24
12728
64
2478
51
6988
5876
4961

10649

1583
85
621
80

12764

12493

423

869
4022
4021
8664
13561
9618
5472
1404

12967

12148
8329
3256

13399

13193

813

12878
1791

11531

Calpine Pittsburg LLC, Pittsburg

Martinez Cogen Limited Partnership, Martinez

Union Sanitary District, Union City

Equilon Enterprises LLC, Martinez

Stony Point Rock Quarry, Inc, Cotati

Tosco Distribution Company, Richmond

City of Santa Clara, Santa Clara

BP West Coast Products, LLC, Richmond

Central Marin Sanitation Agency, San Rafael
Sewerage Agency of South Marin, Mill Valley

North San Mateo County Sanitation Dist, Daly City
City of Menlo Park, Menlo Park

PE Berkeley, Inc, Berkeley

South Bayside System Authority, Redwood City
Worldcom, Oakland

Potrero Hills Landfill, Inc, Suisun City

City of Palo Alto Landfill, Palo Alto

Valero Refining Company, Benicia

Shore Terminal LLC, Richmond

Allied Waste Industries (Keller Canyon L, Pittsburg
Cypress Amloc Land Co , Inc, Colma

C & H Sugar Company, Inc, Crockett

Central Contra Costa Sanitary District, Martinez
Kirby Canyon Landfill, Morgan Hill

City of Santa Rosa Wastewater Treatment, Santa Rosa
Clover Flat Landfill Inc, Calistoga

Mirant Delta, LLC, Antioch

Berkeley Asphalt Co, Berkeley

Napa-Vallejo Waste Management Authority, Napa
Chevron, Oakland Airport-North, Oakland

Oro Loma Sanitary District, San Lorenzo

City of Sunnyvale Solid Waste Program, Sunnyvale

PG & E Co, Hunters Point Power Plant, San Francisco
Waste Management Inc, San Leandro

Equilon Enterprises LLC-San Jose Termina, San Jose
UCSF/Parnassus, San Francisco

United Airlines, SF Maintenance Center, San Bruno
Exxon c¢c/o ETIC, Sunnyvale

South San Francisco-San Bruno Water Qual, South San Francis
San Jose Mercury News, San Jose

IMTT Richmond CA, Richmond

Pacific Recovery Corporation, Santa Clara

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Inc, San Jose
City of Santa Clara, Silicon Valley Powe, Santa Clara
Shell 0il Co, Distribution Plant, South San Francisco
Worldcom, Dublin

Trajen Inc, Hayward

Chevron Research and Technology Co, Richmond
Redwood 0il Company, Santa Rosa

SFPP, L P, Concord

SFPP, LP, Brisbane

Crockett Cogeneration, A Cal Ltd Partner, Crockett
City of Burlingame, Waste Water Treatmen, Burlingame
SF State University, Main Campus, San Francisco

BFI - The Recyclery, Milpitas

Fairfield Suisun Sewer District, Fairfield

TRC, Antioch

Chevron Products Company c/o SECOR, Los Altos
Biofuel Systems, Livermore

Turk Island Solid Waste Disposal Site, Union City
KLA Tencor, Milpitas

Valero Benicia Asphalt Plant, Benicia

Venoco, Inc, Pittsburg

Renesas Technology Inc, San Jose

City of Benicia, Benicia

Z-Best Composting Facility, Gilroy

B-2-3

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

140.
130.
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POLLUTANT P#

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

BENZENE ( >6.7 lbs/yr) (cont)

581
12438
9794
750
12241
13375
10394
4175
11671
13168
733
12859
11887
1982
1009
11904
770
9853
1271
1275
1867
1004
3011
11900
3245
3981
11180
3246
3244
3243
4593
915
12071
12473
7034
11540
1371
1438
31
13367
1262
756
1784
107
11241
1697
8017
91
11189
1194
12435
10601
14680
11783
1258
255
2451
13339
12969
10986
738
1994
12387
11498
55
1634

Shore Terminals - Selby, Crockett

Olympian 0il, South San Francisco

WPI Packaging & Maintenance Co Inc, Palo Alto

Bay Area/Diablo Petroleum, Brentwood

Golden Empire Properties c¢/o Cambria Env, Oakland
United Airlines San Jose Airport Termina, San Jose
Stevens Creek Quarry Inc, Cupertino

City of San Jose (Singleton Road Landfil, San Jose
Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, Napa

NaviSite Inc, San Jose

City of Sunnyvale Water Pollution Contro, Sunnyvale
Verio Hosting Exchange, San Jose

Duke Energy Oakland LLC, Oakland

County of Santa Clara, San Jose

Hayward Waste Water Treatment Plant, Hayward

Dutra Materials, San Rafael

Travis AFB, Travis AFB

ARCO Station No 515 c/o URS, San Mateo

West County Wastewater District, Richmond

Novato Sanitary District, Novato

Sonoma Rock Company, Sonoma

SFSU Housing Facilities (Cogeneration P1l, San Francisco

IPT SRI Cogeneration Inc, Menlo Park

Bridgeford Flying Services, Napa

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 3), Antioch

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 4), Antioch

Gilroy Energy Center, LLC, Gilroy

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 5), Pittsburg

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 2), Pittsburg

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 1), Pittsburg

San Jose Jet Center, San Jose

San Francisco Petroleum Co, San Francisco

Bayer Corporation, Berkeley

Braydenn Cord c/o Aqua Science Engineers, Fremont
Shore Terminals - Martinez, Martinez

Pavex, Redwood City

Dublin San Ramon Services District - Was, Pleasanton
New United Motor Manufacturing, Inc, Fremont

Dow Chemical Company, Pittsburg

San Jose International Airport, San Jose

Azevedo Quarry, San Jose

Toro Petroleum Corp, Gilroy

San Francisco International Airport, Millbrae
Reed & Graham, Inc, San Jose

Tonka Energy Inc, Oakley

Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District, San Rafael
Alameda County Water District, Fremont

Chevron Products Co, Martinez

East Bay Municipal Utility District, E1 Sobrante
Pinole-Hercules Wastewater Treatment Pla, Pinole
Exxon Company USA, Santa Rosa

Ultramar Inc c/o Doulos Environmental, San Leandro
Ridgewood/California Power Partners LP, San Francisco
Zanker Road Material Processing Facility, San Jose
Delta Diablo Sanitation District, Antioch
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory, Livermore
Pleasanton Garbage Service, Inc, Pleasanton

U S Navy, Alameda

Worldcom, San Jose

Royal Petroleum Company, Santa Rosa

Crist 0il Company, Fremont

Raisch Products, Sunnyvale

Trans Bay Container Terminal, Oakland

ExxonMobil c/o ETIC, Fremont

Lockheed Martin Corporation, Sunnyvale

Napa State Hospital, Napa

B-2-4

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)
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POLLUTANT P#

BENZENE
12907
3033
935
11670
7265
3102
1221
11978
6984
2371
761
9311
4421
13331
4408
2561
10751
13179
12848

BENZYL CHLORIDE

( >6.7 lbs/yr)

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
(cont)
Yahoo Corporate Headquarters, Sunnyvale
Pacific Gas and Electric Company, Santa Rosa
Levin Richmond Terminal Corporation, Richmond
Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, San Jose
International Power Technology (SJ State, San Jose
Pacific Gas and Electric Company, San Jose
Unocal-DBG/AMG c/o Environmental Resolut, Oakland
Napa Valley Petroleum Inc, Napa
LifeScan, Inc, Milpitas
USS-POSCO Industries, Pittsburg
Alves Petroleum Inc, Half Moon Bay
Ultramar c/o Horizon Environmental, Palo Alto
Roy-Aero Enterprise LLC, Palo Alto
Derrington's Chevron c/o BACE, Sonoma
Mt View Sanitary District, Martinez
Shoreline Amphitheatre, Mountain View
Micrel Semiconductor Inc, San Jose
AJ's Auto Repair, San Jose
David Grant Medical Center, Travis AFB

plants reported

( >2320 1bs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

3 plants reported

BERYLLIUM (ALL) POLLUTANT

62

85
1634
17
1541
710
429
12388
3809
4961
778
8329
12764

BROMINE

( >.015 1lbs/yr)

American Brass & Iron Foundry, Oakland

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Inc, San Jose
Napa State Hospital, Napa

Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino

Stony Point Rock Quarry, Inc, Cotati

United Technologies Corporation, San Jose

Bank of America, San Francisco

Insituform Technologies Inc, San Jose

Mountain View Cemetery Association, Oakland

San Jose Mercury News, San Jose

San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
Biofuel Systems, Livermore

Worldcom, Dublin

plants reported

( >328 1bs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

BUTADIENE, 1,3-
10

12626

14628

17

11

31

plant reported

( >1.1 1lbs/yr)

Chevron Products Company, Richmond

Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino

Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez

Dow Chemical Company, Pittshurg

plants reported

B-2-5

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

P# PLANT NAME

BUTYL CELLOSOLVE ( >3860 lbs/yr)

CADMIUM

1438 New United Motor Manufacturing, Inc, Fremont
148 Ball Metal Beverage Container Corp, Fairfield

10989 Crown Cork & Seal, Antioch

13061 Relizon Company, Livermore

1665 Rexam Beverage Can Company, Fairfield

1618 Sanmina Corporation, San Jose

15023 Cleveland Steel Container, Oakland

462 plants reported

( >.046 1lbs/yr)
12626 Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
30 Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc, Oakland
16 ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo
710 United Technologies Corporation, San Jose
62 American Brass & Iron Foundry, Oakland
85 Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Inc, San Jose
11 Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez
1634 Napa State Hospital, Napa
17 Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino
10 Chevron Products Company, Richmond
1541 Stony Point Rock Quarry, Inc, Cotati
3809 Mountain View Cemetery Association, Oakland
429 Bank of America, San Francisco
12388 Insituform Technologies Inc, San Jose
14628 Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
4961 San Jose Mercury News, San Jose
778 San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
8329 Biofuel Systems, Livermore
12764 Worldcom, Dublin
11531 Z-Best Composting Facility, Gilroy
2478 UCSF/Parnassus, San Francisco
31 Dow Chemical Company, Pittshurg

383 plants reported

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE ( >4.6 lbs/yr)

CELLOSOLVE

CELLOSOLVE

31 Dow Chemical Company, Pittsburg
2066 Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore

44 plants reported

( >38600 lbs/yr)
148 Ball Metal Beverage Container Corp, Fairfield

67 plants reported

ACETATE  ( >12400 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

46 plants reported

CHLORINATED DIOXINS & FURANS ( >1.2E-6 1lbs/yr)

62 American Brass & Iron Foundry, Oakland
83 United States Pipe & Foundry Company, In, Union City
17 Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino
3809 Mountain View Cemetery Association, Oakland
7658 Chapel of the Chimes, Santa Rosa
459 Veterans Administration Medical Center, San Francisco
4134 Irvington Memorial Cemetery, Fremont
12560 Richard Pierce Funeral Service, Napa
8020 Woodlawn Cemetery, Colma
3981 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 4), Antioch
3245 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 3), Antioch
3246 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 5), Pittsburg
3244 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 2), Pittsburg

B-2-6

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

190000
71000
11000
11000

7500
6300
4900

370000

22.000
11.000
8.100
.910
.840
.500
.500
.380
.340
.290
.240
.220
.200
.170
.140
.100
.100
.078
.078
.049
.049
.048

-000300
-000150
-000053
-000048
-000009
-000008
-000007
-000006
-000005
-000004
-000004
-000004
-000004

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT

JUNE 2004
ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
POLLUTANT P# PLANT NAME (LBS/YR)
CHLORINATED DIOXINS & FURANS ( >1.2E-6 lbs/yr) (cont)
3243 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 1), Pittsburg .000004
4205 Oak Hill Memorial Park & Mortuary, San Jose .000003
6390 Evergreen Cemetery, Oakland .000003
2320 Oak View Memorial Park, Antioch .000002
3314 Roselawn Cemetery, Livermore .000002
7564 Rolling Hills Memorial Park, Richmond .000002
5433 Tulocay Cemetery Association, Napa .000001
3786 Chapel of the Chimes, Oakland .000001
52 plants reported 000640
CHLORINE POLLUTANT ( >1370 1bs/yr)
31 Dow Chemical Company, Pittsburg 1900
6 plants reported 1900
CHLOROBENZENE ( >13500 1lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level ---
11 plants reported 5700
CHLOROBENZENE - OTHER/NOT SPEC ( >13500 1bs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level ---
8 plants reported 6600
CHLOROFORM ( >36 lbs/yr)
778 San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose 2200
591 East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland 1800
1534 South Bayside System Authority, Redwood City 1500
4116 San Francisco, City & County, PUC, San Francisco 850
1403 City of Santa Rosa Wastewater Treatment, Santa Rosa 650
13148 JDS Uniphase Corporation, Santa Clara 620
617 Palo Alto Regional Water Quality Control, Palo Alto 560
1258 Delta Diablo Sanitation District, Antioch 560
907 Central Contra Costa Sanitary District, Martinez 550
1271 West County Wastewater District, Richmond 510
1067 Oro Loma Sanitary District, San Lorenzo 450
653 Central Marin Sanitation Agency, San Rafael 420
1209 Union Sanitary District, Union City 410
1009 Hayward Waste Water Treatment Plant, Hayward 370
2053 Sausalito-Marin City Sanitary District, Sausalito 360
1404 Fairfield Suisun Sewer District, Fairfield 360
3319 Vallejo Sanitation & Flood Control Distr, Vallejo 340
5876 South San Francisco-San Bruno Water Qual, South San Francis 310
733 City of Sunnyvale Water Pollution Contro, Sunnyvale 290
2482 City of Richmond Water Pollution Control, Richmond 240
1275 Novato Sanitary District, Novato 200
1371 Dublin San Ramon Services District - Was, Pleasanton 190
861 San Mateo Water Quality Control Plant, San Mateo 170
7101 Napa Sanitation District - Soscol, Napa 160
2340 San Leandro Water Pollution Control Plan, San Leandro 140
1463 Ironhouse Sanitary District, Oakley 120
1345 Sewerage Agency of South Marin, Mill Valley 120
1597 Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District, San Rafael 120
1194 Pinole-Hercules Wastewater Treatment Pla, Pinole 110
3471 City of Calistoga, Calistoga 100
1351 City of Burlingame, Waste Water Treatmen, Burlingame 93
11911 C & H Sugar Company, Inc, Crockett 78
4408 Mt View Sanitary District, Martinez 78
1507 North San Mateo County Sanitation Dist, Daly City 75
3169 City of Livermore Sewage Treatment Plant, Livermore 68
4106 City of Millbrae Wastewater Treatment P1l, Millbrae 67
95 plants reported 16000

B-2-7

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT P#

CHROMIUM (HEXAVALENT)

11

16

10
2371
22
12626
3981
3245
3246
14628
3244
3243
3809
227
1794
62
617
7658
3696
17
4735
7546
4134
12560
8020
4004
6390
4449
4205
11496
710
6919
5474
30

31
2320
3314
7564
51
1179
85
907
1634
5433
5665
3786
5791
8399
4209
12163
5148
6325
11155
11953
1541
2932
9712
12958
4863
429
7394
10707
7831
12388
11971
2634

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

( >.0014 1lbs/yr)
Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez
ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo
Chevron Products Company, Richmond
USS-POSCO Industries, Pittsburg
Tosco Refining Company, Rodeo
Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 4), Antioch
GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 3), Antioch
GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 5), Pittsburg
Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 2), Pittsburg
GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 1), Pittsburg
Mountain View Cemetery Association, Oakland
Criterion Catalysts Company LP, Pittsburg
Teikuro America Company, Ltd, Hayward
American Brass & Iron Foundry, Oakland

Palo Alto Regional Water Quality Control, Palo Alto

Chapel of the Chimes, Santa Rosa

Pacific Hard Chrome, Richmond

Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino

Sentinel Cremation Societies Inc, Emeryville
Roll Technology West, Pittsburg

Irvington Memorial Cemetery, Fremont

Richard Pierce Funeral Service, Napa

Woodlawn Cemetery, Colma

Hard Chrome Engineering Company, Oakland
Evergreen Cemetery, Oakland

Electro-Coatings of California Inc, Berkeley

Oak Hill Memorial Park & Mortuary, San Jose
Cycle Shack Inc, South San Francisco

United Technologies Corporation, San Jose
Applied Anodize Inc, San Jose

United States Mint, San Francisco

Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc, Oakland

Dow Chemical Company, Pittsburg

Oak View Memorial Park, Antioch

Roselawn Cemetery, Livermore

Rolling Hills Memorial Park, Richmond

United Airlines, SF Maintenance Center, San Bruno
Redwood Landfill Inc, Novato

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Inc, San Jose
Central Contra Costa Sanitary District, Martinez
Napa State Hospital, Napa

Tulocay Cemetery Association, Napa

Electro Forming Company, Richmond

Chapel of the Chimes, Oakland

Fairmont Memorial Park, Fairfield

Chapel of the Chimes Memorial Park, Hayward
Valley Memorial Park, Novato

Twin Chapels Mortuary, Vallejo

Jess C Spencer Mortuaries Inc, Castro Valley
Daphne Fernwood Cemetery and Mortuary, Mill Valley
Hull's Walnut Creek Chapel, Walnut Creek

Daniels Chapel of the Roses, Santa Rosa

Stony Point Rock Quarry, Inc, Cotati

Cypress Lawn Cemetery Association, Colma

Direct Funeral Services, Alameda

Los Gatos Memorial Park, San Jose

Pleasant Hill Cemetery, Sebastopol

Bank of America, San Francisco

Sunset View Cemetery Association, El Cerrito
Cypress Hill Memorial Park, Petaluma

Mount Tamalpais Cemetery and Mortuary, San Rafael
Insituform Technologies Inc, San Jose
Parent-Sorensen Mortuary, Petaluma

Oakmont Memorial Park, Lafayette

B-2-8

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

1.8000
1.6000
.8800
.5000
.4100
.4000
.3600
.3600
.3500
.3500
.3400
.3400
.2800
-1500
.1200
-0790
.0650
-0540
-0520
.0510
-0460
.0440
.0400
.0340
.0310
.0280
.0260
.0210
-0200
.0190
.0150
.0150
.0130
.0130
.0130
.0120
.0120
.0110
.0110
.0110
-0100
.0097
.0078
.0077
.0073
.0073
.0069
.0067
.0062
.0059
.0058
.0058
.0058
.0054
-0051
.0047
.0044
.0043
.0042
.0042
.0039
.0039
.0037
.0036
.0036
.0031



POLLUTANT

CHROMIUM (HEXAVALENT)

10778
1299
4961

778
4538
1426

55
3873
3576
5638
8329

12764
4122

COPPER (ALL) POLLUTANT

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

( >.0014 1lbs/yr) (cont)
Treadway & Wigger Funeral Chapel, Napa
Skylawn Memorial Park, San Mateo
San Jose Mercury News, San Jose
San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
Western Roto Engravers, Inc, Berkeley
Gavilan Hills Crematory, Gilroy
Lockheed Martin Corporation, Sunnyvale
Industrial Plating Co, San Carlos
Bay Area Crematory, Hayward
Olivet Memorial Park, Colma
Biofuel Systems, Livermore
Worldcom, Dublin
Cedar Lawn Memorial Park & Mortuary, Fremont

plants reported

( >463 1lbs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

52 plants reported
CRESOL  ( >34700 1bs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

13 plants reported

DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE  ( >81 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

1 plant reported
DICHLOROBENZENE ( >68 lbs/yr)
6093 Systron Donner Inertial Division, Concord
2066 Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore
5876 South San Francisco-San Bruno Water Qual, South San Francis
591 East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland
Central Marin Sanitation Agency, San Rafael
Palo Alto Regional Water Quality Control, Palo Alto

plants reported
DIOXANE, 1,4- ( >25 lbs/yr)
12166 Moquin Press Inc, Belmont

11530 BFI Waste Systems of North America, Inc, San Carlos
5149 F & F Steel & Stairway Inc, San Jose

10004 Technibuilders Iron, San Jose

plants reported

EPICHLOROHYDRIN  ( >8.3 1bs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

4 plants reported

ETHYL ACRYLATE ( >9260 1lbs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

6 plants reported

ETHYL BENZENE  ( >190000 lbs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

241 plants reported

B-2-9

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT P#

ETHYL CHLORIDE

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

( >1.93E6 1lbs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE
10
2066

ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE
11911
9013
5095
2254
2740
1464
1179
2246
2066
3294
3312
3464
3499
2039
2721
4618
1364
1812
11247
9183
2253
12728

ETHYLENE OXIDE
3910
13583
11058
3919

FORMALDEHYDE ( >33
16
2180
11
41
12
14628
2478
51
621
778
541
907
591
3011
8664
18
1471
1605
17
10
589

plants reported

( >2.7 1bs/yr)
Chevron Products Company, Richmond
Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore

plants reported

( >9.7 lbs/yr)
C & H Sugar Company, Inc, Crockett
International Disposal Corporation of Ca, Milpitas
Republic Services Vasco Road, LLC, Livermore
Sonoma County Department of Public Works, Petaluma
City of Mountain View (Shoreline), Mountain View
Acme Fill Corporation, Martinez
Redwood Landfill Inc, Novato
Tri-Cities Recycling, Fremont
Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore
Guadalupe Rubbish Disposal, San Jose
Zanker Road Resource Management,Ltd, San Jose
City of Santa Clara, Santa Clara
City of Menlo Park, Menlo Park
Potrero Hills Landfill, Inc, Suisun City
City of Palo Alto Landfill, Palo Alto
Allied Waste Industries (Keller Canyon L, Pittsburg
Cypress Amloc Land Co , Inc, Colma
Kirby Canyon Landfill, Morgan Hill
Clover Flat Landfill Inc, Calistoga
Napa-Vallejo Waste Management Authority, Napa
City of Sunnyvale Solid Waste Program, Sunnyvale
Waste Management Inc, San Leandro

plants reported

( >2.1 lbs/yr)

Alameda Hospital, Alameda

Palm Drive Hospital, Sebastopol

San Leandro Surgery Center, San Leandro
Santa Teresa Community Hospital, San Jose

plants reported

1bs/yr)

ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo
Gaylord Container Corporation, Antioch

Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez

Owens Corning, Santa Clara

Mirant Delta, LLC, Pittsburg

Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
UCSF/Parnassus, San Francisco

United Airlines, SF Maintenance Center, San Bruno
City of Santa Clara, Silicon Valley Powe, Santa Clara
San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
Pacific Gas & Electric Co, Concord

Central Contra Costa Sanitary District, Martinez
East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland

IPT SRI Cogeneration Inc, Menlo Park

Crockett Cogeneration, A Cal Ltd Partner, Crockett
Mirant Delta, LLC, Antioch

Sara Lee Coffee & Tea Foodservice, Hayward
ChevronTexaco Business and Real Estate S, Concord
Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino

Chevron Products Company, Richmond

Dumbarton Quarry Associates, Fremont

B-2-10

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

32000
29000
20000
19000
9400
9200
8800
8400
7800
5400
4500
3400
3300
3100
3100
2900
2800
2700
2400
2000
1800

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT

FORMALDEHYDE

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

( >33 lbs/yr) (cont)

26
11326
8206
1771
1629
12626
5462
4982
1634
1541
11840
12765
24
1606
6044
10183
732
653
703
11671
1583
151
9618
1820
1067
11928
12764
813
1500
9794
11180
13399
3312
12878
123
1941
1004
13375
10394
13168
929
8988
12859
7265
11904
11866
1867
11241
55
11189
12071
14680
167
1209
4961
1258
11887
606
1675
11540
1262
107
8017
1784
13367
4050

Mirant Potrero, LLC, San Francisco

PE Berkeley, Inc, Berkeley

Blommer Chocolate Company, Inc, Union City
City of Santa Clara, Santa Clara

Cardinal Cogen a Joint Venture, Palo Alto
Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
Bio-Rad Laboratories, Richmond

Standard Structures Inc, Windsor

Napa State Hospital, Napa

Stony Point Rock Quarry, Inc, Cotati
Catalytica Energy Systems Inc, Santa Clara
Worldcom, Oakland

PG & E Co, Hunters Point Power Plant, San Francisco
City of Fairfield, Fairfield

O L S Energy-Agnenws, San Jose

Polychemie, Inc, Pittsburg

Jefferson Smurfit Corporation, Santa Clara
Central Marin Sanitation Agency, San Rafael
Pacific Steel Casting Co-Plant #2, Berkeley
Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, Napa

Pacific Recovery Corporation, Santa Clara
Borden Packaging & Industrial Products, Fremont
SF State University, Main Campus, San Francisco
Martinez Cogen Limited Partnership, Martinez
Oro Loma Sanitary District, San Lorenzo
Calpine Pittsburg LLC, Pittsburg

Worldcom, Dublin

Venoco, Inc, Pittsburg

Northern Calif Power Agency, Alameda

WPI Packaging & Maintenance Co Inc, Palo Alto
Gilroy Energy Center, LLC, Gilroy

KLA Tencor, Milpitas

Zanker Road Resource Management,Ltd, San Jose
Renesas Technology Inc, San Jose

Berkeley Asphalt Co, Berkeley

Sonoma Developemental Center, Eldridge

SFSU Housing Facilities (Cogeneration Pl, San Francisco

United Airlines San Jose Airport Termina, San Jose
Stevens Creek Quarry Inc, Cupertino

NaviSite Inc, San Jose

Radiant Color, Richmond

San Francisco Thermal, L P, San Francisco

Verio Hosting Exchange, San Jose

International Power Technology (SJ State, San Jose
Dutra Materials, San Rafael

Los Medanos Energy Center, Pittsburg

Sonoma Rock Company, Sonoma

Tonka Energy Inc, Oakley

Lockheed Martin Corporation, Sunnyvale

East Bay Municipal Utility District, E1 Sobrante
Bayer Corporation, Berkeley

Ridgewood/California Power Partners LP, San Francisco
Maxwell House, Div of Kraft Foods, San Leandro
Union Sanitary District, Union City

San Jose Mercury News, San Jose

Delta Diablo Sanitation District, Antioch

Duke Energy Oakland LLC, Oakland

Anheuser-Busch, Inc, Fairfield

Orcon Corporation, Union City

Pavex, Redwood City

Azevedo Quarry, San Jose

Reed & Graham, Inc, San Jose

Alameda County Water District, Fremont

San Francisco International Airport, Millbrae

San Jose International Airport, San Jose

JBR, Inc, San Leandro

B-2-11

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

1600
1500
1100
1100
1100
1100
960
790
740
700
660
590
580
500
500
440
430
410
380
340
310
300
290
250
240
230
230
210
210
190
160
150
150
150
140
140
140
130
120
120



BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

POLLUTANT P# PLANT NAME
FORMALDEHYDE ( >33 1lbs/yr) (cont)
11783 Zanker Road Material Processing Facility, San Jose
85 Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Inc, San Jose

12969 Worldcom, San Jose

1994 Raisch Products, Sunnyvale
12387 Trans Bay Container Terminal, Oakland
12907 Yahoo Corporate Headquarters, Sunnyvale

232 Onizuka Air Force Base, Sunnyvale

6984 LifeScan, Inc, Milpitas
10751 Micrel Semiconductor Inc, San Jose

255 Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory, Livermore
11740 Raisch Products, Milpitas

698 G-P Gypsum Corporation, San Leandro

1995 Solano County Facilities Operations, Fairfield

94 Cargill Salt, Newark

13187 East Bay Dischargers Authority, San Lorenzo
12596 National Park Service, San Francisco
12946 Level 3 Communications Inc, Emeryville

3885 Highland General Hospital, Oakland
13494 Pacific Bell, Oakland
13716 East Bay Municipal Utility Dist, Walnut Creek
7483 GSA Building Operations Division, San Jose

770 plants reported

GLYCOL ETHER - OTHER/NOT SPEC ( >3860 1bs/yr)
1438 New United Motor Manufacturing, Inc, Fremont
5662 F P Label Co Inc, Napa
12505 Award Metal's, Union City

151 plants reported

HEXACHLOROBENZENE ( >.39 1bs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

2 plants reported

HEXANE ( >39000 1lbs/yr)
11948 Carpenter Parmatech, Petaluma
927 California Oils Corporation, Richmond

84 plants reported

HYDRAZINE ( >.039 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

1 plant reported

HYDROCHLORIC ACID MIST POLLUTA ( >1350 1bs/yr)
2371 USS-POSCO Industries, Pittsburg
31 Dow Chemical Company, Pittsburg
22 Tosco Refining Company, Rodeo

74 plants reported

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE (HCL) ( >1350 lbs/yr)
22 Tosco Refining Company, Rodeo
1179 Redwood Landfill Inc, Novato
3981 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 4), Antioch
3245 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 3), Antioch
3246 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 5), Pittsburg
3244 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 2), Pittsburg

B-2-12

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

210000

27000
8600
4600

78000
68000

110000
5600
3700
3700
3600
3500

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT P#

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE (HCL)

3243
17
710
11671
3809

HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (HF)

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
( >1350 lbs/yr) (cont)
GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 1), Pittsburg
Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino
United Technologies Corporation, San Jose
Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, Napa
Mountain View Cemetery Association, Oakland

plants reported

( >1140 1lbs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

47 plants reported

HYDROGEN SULFIDE (H2S) ( >8110 lbs/yr)
12626 Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
778 San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
2066 Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore

66 plants reported
ISOPHORONE ( >390000 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

4 plants reported

LEAD (ALL) POLLUTANT  ( >29 1bs/yr)
11362 Owens Brockway Glass Container, Inc, Hayward
30 Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc, Oakland

388 plants reported
MANGANESE ( >77 lbs/yr)

12626 Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
187 Pacific Steel Casting Co-Plant #1, Berkeley
703 Pacific Steel Casting Co-Plant #2, Berkeley

62 American Brass & Iron Foundry, Oakland
10 Chevron Products Company, Richmond

345 plants reported

MERCURY (ALL) POLLUTANT ( >57.9 lbs/yr)
17 Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino
22 Tosco Refining Company, Rodeo
16 ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo

380 plants reported

METHYL ALCOHOL  ( >120000 1lbs/yr)

16 ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo

364 plants reported

METHYL BROMIDE ( >1160 1lbs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

1 plant reported

METHYL CELLOSOLVE ( >3860 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

13 plants reported

METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) ( >149000 1lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

445 plants reported

B-2-13

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

3500
2900
2300
1800
1400

240000

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT P#

METHYL METHACRYLATE

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

( >189000 lbs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

3

plants reported

METHYL TERTIARY-BUTYL ETHER ( >580000 1bs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

METHYLENE CHLORIDE
2723
778
13190
7926
1634
9013
2266
907
5095
2254
4116
2740
10599
618
3734
9858
1464
617
1179
2246
591
1271
7133
3294
3312
9314
3464
1209
861
3499
12093
2039
1403
2721
10218
1258
4618
1364
468
12182
1812
2066
733
11533
11247
1067
1009
11182
8401
2053
653
9183
1275
2482
3319
2253

plants reported

( >190 1lbs/yr)

Dura Finish of San Mateo, San Mateo

San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
Stripping Workshop, Pittsburg

Dold's Workshop, Dublin

South Bayside System Authority, Redwood City
International Disposal Corporation of Ca, Milpitas
Browning-Ferris Industries of CA, Inc, Half Moon Bay
Central Contra Costa Sanitary District, Martinez
Republic Services Vasco Road, LLC, Livermore

Sonoma County Department of Public Works, Petaluma
San Francisco, City & County, PUC, San Francisco
City of Mountain View (Shoreline), Mountain View
Santana's Furniture Refinish, Oakland

Univar USA Inc, San Jose

Fong Brothers Printing Inc, Brisbane

J D Harpe Furniture Finishers, Alameda

Acme Fill Corporation, Martinez

Palo Alto Regional Water Quality Control, Palo Alto
Redwood Landfill Inc, Novato

Tri-Cities Recycling, Fremont

East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland

West County Wastewater District, Richmond

Contempo Design West, Inc, Milpitas

Guadalupe Rubbish Disposal, San Jose

Zanker Road Resource Management,Ltd, San Jose
Sierra Products Inc, Livermore

City of Santa Clara, Santa Clara

Union Sanitary District, Union City

San Mateo Water Quality Control Plant, San Mateo
City of Menlo Park, Menlo Park

Andpak EMA Inc, Morgan Hill

Potrero Hills Landfill, Inc, Suisun City

City of Santa Rosa Wastewater Treatment, Santa Rosa
City of Palo Alto Landfill, Palo Alto

Bio Rad Laboratories, Richmond

Delta Diablo Sanitation District, Antioch

Allied Waste Industries (Keller Canyon L, Pittsburg
Cypress Amloc Land Co , Inc, Colma

Romic Environmental Technologies Corpora, East Palo Alto
City of Pacifica Calera Creek Water Recy, Pacifica
Kirby Canyon Landfill, Morgan Hill

Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore

City of Sunnyvale Water Pollution Contro, Sunnyvale
Beam on Technology, Santa Clara

Clover Flat Landfill Inc, Calistoga

Oro Loma Sanitary District, San Lorenzo

Hayward Waste Water Treatment Plant, Hayward

Proper Wood Finishing, Sunnyvale

Andy's T-Shirts, Concord

Sausalito-Marin City Sanitary District, Sausalito
Central Marin Sanitation Agency, San Rafael
Napa-Vallejo Waste Management Authority, Napa
Novato Sanitary District, Novato

City of Richmond Water Pollution Control, Richmond
Vallejo Sanitation & Flood Control Distr, Vallejo
City of Sunnyvale Solid Waste Program, Sunnyvale

B-2-14

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

210000

10000
8100
7300
6400
4700
3400
2400
2200
2100
2000
2000
2000
2000
1900
1900
1800
1700
1700
1600
1600
1600
1200
1200
1200
1100

940
860
830
810
780
750
740
720
720
710
660
660
650
650
630
620
580
560
550
540
530
510
500
490
490
460
440
420
420
410
400

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT P#

METHYLENE CHLORIDE
12728

55

1597

1371

1194

12281

1404

290

3256

NAPHTHALENE ( >270

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
( >190 1lbs/yr) (cont)
Waste Management Inc, San Leandro
Lockheed Martin Corporation, Sunnyvale
Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District, San Rafael
Dublin San Ramon Services District - Was, Pleasanton
Pinole-Hercules Wastewater Treatment Pla, Pinole
Penta Biotechnology Inc, Union City
Fairfield Suisun Sewer District, Fairfield
DOE-KAO Sandia National Laboratories, Livermore
Turk Island Solid Waste Disposal Site, Union City

plants reported

lbs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

NICKEL POLLUTANT (
12626

227

194

NITROPROPANE, 2-

plants reported

>.73 1bs/yr)

Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
Criterion Catalysts Company LP, Pittsburg
Wyman-Gordon Company - San Leandro Opera, San Leandro
Pacific Steel Casting Co-Plant #1, Berkeley
Pacific Steel Casting Co-Plant #2, Berkeley
Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
Tosco Refining Company, Rodeo

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Inc, San Jose
GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 4), Antioch

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 3), Antioch

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 5), Pittsburg

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 2), Pittsburg

GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 1), Pittsburg

Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino

Napa State Hospital, Napa

Pacific Steel Casting Co-Plant #3, Berkeley
Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez

Chevron Products Company, Richmond

Stony Point Rock Quarry, Inc, Cotati

United Technologies Corporation, San Jose

Metal Fusion Inc, Redwood City

Worldcom, Oakland

Bank of America, San Francisco

American Brass & Iron Foundry, Oakland
Insituform Technologies Inc, San Jose
Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc, Oakland
Mount Diablo Medical Center, Plant Opera, Concord
San Jose Mercury News, San Jose

San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
USCG Training Center, Petaluma

Biofuel Systems, Livermore

Worldcom, Dublin

Dow Chemical Company, Pittsburg

BFI - The Recyclery, Milpitas

Zanker Road Resource Management,Ltd, San Jose
Renesas Technology Inc, San Jose

ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo
Z-Best Composting Facility, Gilroy
UCSF/Parnassus, San Francisco

Mountain View Cemetery Association, Oakland

plants reported

( >3860 1lbs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

plant reported

B-2-15

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

= = a2 S a2 A NDDMDNNOWWOWORADRAAMMOOOONSNN®
~
o

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT P#

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

PAH'S (BENZO[A]PYRENE EQUIV)  ( >.043 lbs/yr)

10

11
14628
16
12626
568

PERCHLOROETHYLENE

1148
956
3963
5045
13798
5847
12285
12906
12189
778
10749
7129
12678
4537
4790
11743
12243
1016
13192
12008
12237
14612
11854
8488
14613
12912
4663
12249
3520
4302
892
6093
5203
8418
13225
13799
3069
5124
2291
387
8116
591
9013
10253
10361
13582
7411
11257
8653
3399
7036
10765
5295
8320

Chevron Products Company, Richmond

Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez

Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
ConocoPhillips - San Francisco Refinery, Rodeo
Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia

San Francisco South East Treatment Plant, San Francisco

Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino
Valero Benicia Asphalt Plant, Benicia

plants reported

( >33 1bs/yr)

Coit Drapery & Carpet Cleaners, Inc, Burlingame
Brite 1 Hr Cleaners, Alameda

Dollar Cleaners, Oakland

Selix Formalwear, Hayward

Camaro Cleaners, Sunnyvale

Sagan Cleaners, San Francisco

Crocker Cleaners, Daly City

County Line Cleaners, San Francisco

Alex's Drycleaning Valet, San Rafael

San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
Petaluma French Cleaners, Petaluma

Park Place Discount Cleaners, Concord

A French Cleaners, Morgan Hill

Virginia Cleaners, Berkeley

Five Star Cleaners, San Pablo

California Oak Cleaners, San Francisco
Royal Airline Linen of San Francisco, Burlingame
Courtesy Cleaners, Mountain View

Clean Look Cleaners, Novato

Green's Cleaners, Napa

Marin Cleaners, San Rafael

Central Cleaners, South San Francisco

Beach Cleaners, Redwood City

Holiday Cleaners, Mountain View

Quong Lee Laundry, Redwood City

New Golden Hanger Cleaners, San Francisco
Super Cleaners, Fremont

Custom Commercial Dry Cleaners, Hayward
Leland Cleaners, San Francisco

Royal Cleaners, Albany

One Hour Martinizing, Berkeley

Systron Donner Inertial Division, Concord
Clean N' Save, San Francisco

One Hour Drycleaning, San Bruno

Major Cleaners, Rohnert Park

Camaro Cleaners, San Jose

B & T One Hour Cleaners, Oakland

Bonded Cleaners, San Jose

Dollar Cleaners, San Lorenzo

R&J Quick Clean Center, Castro Valley

West Coast Valet Service, Inc, Burlingame
East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland
International Disposal Corporation of Ca, Milpitas
Sands Cleaners, San Jose

Park Place Cleaners, Fairfield

Excel Cleaners, Sunnyvale

Thompson Cleaners, Santa Rosa

Royal Laundry, South San Francisco

Rainbow Cleaners, San Francisco

Peninou French Laundry, South San Francisco
Spotless Cleaners, San Anselmo

Kerful Cleaners, Saratoga

Peninsula French Laundry, Inc, Burlingame
Creekside Cleaners, Hercules

B-2-16

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

5700
5500
5200
4200
4000
3700
3600
3500
3400
2800
2800
2700
2700
2700
2700
2600
2600
2600
2400
2400
2400
2400
2300
2300
2200
2100
2100
2100
2000
2000
2000
1930
1900
1900
1900
1900
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1700
1700
1700
1700
1700
1700
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600

(total)



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE

11275
4366
1534
5530
6437
5381
4235
4379
12012
11441
4018
13096
4843
6014
11478
12961
4177
12833
11643
8562
13117
8741
9863
11083
5116
5827
7273
11736
3512
4774
4806
7710
2138
3967
13013
6007
11373
4620
8957
324
4297
4899
5107
8032
8825
10598
10747
7444
10911
886
1347
4238
1140
11287
11523
12604
8118
4261
11177
156146
907
3127
12672
4399
3480
11286

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)
Sunshine Cleaners, San Leandro
Style Cleaners, Oakland
South Bayside System Authority, Redwood City
Country Club Cleaners, San Ramon
Buchanan Cleaners, San Francisco
Moon's Best Cleaners, San Jose
Hilltop Cleaners, Daly City
Red Hanger Kleaners Inc, Oakland
Brenda's Classic Cleaners, Gilroy
May Cleaners, Oakland
Melody Cleaners, San Leandro
AA's Drive-In Dry Cleaners, Hayward
Blue Ribbon Cleaners, San Mateo
Imperial Cleaners, San Ramon
King Cleaners, Santa Rosa
Olson's Cleaners #2, San Francisco
A-1 Cleaners, San Mateo
Kent Cleaners, San Francisco
DryBay, Inc, Belmont
Executive One Hour Martinizing, Alameda
Bay Drycleaners, San Jose
Dow Cleaners, Napa
Benjamin's Cleaners, San Jose
Maxwell The Cleaners Inc, San Rafael
City Cleaners, San Jose
Park Ave Cleaners, Dublin
Kent Cleaners, Foster City
Campbell Plaza Cleaners, Campbell
Dry Clean Way, South San Francisco
America Cleaners, Fremont
Cleaning by Eddie, San Mateo
M&R Cleaners, San Anselmo
One Hour Albany Cleaners, Albany
Dryclean USA, San Leandro
Berkland Dry Cleaners, Berkeley
Fashion Express Cleaners, San Jose
Norge Village Cleaner, Concord
Rinconada Cleaners & Laundry, Los Gatos
Solano Cleanette, Albany
Carl's Fine Dry Cleaning, San Mateo
One Hour Cleaners, San Jose
Francisco Bay Cleaners & Laundry, San Francisco
Chardonnay Cleaners, Napa
Campton Place Hotel, San Francisco
Family 1 Hour Cleaners, Oakland
One Hour Martinizing, Oakland
Professional Cleaners, Oakland
Leader Cleaners, San Bruno
Orchid Cleaners L L C, Fairfield
Swift Cleaners, San Jose
Mel's Cleaners & Drapery Service, Santa Clara
Town & Country Cleaners, Hayward
Crown Cleaners, Half Moon Bay
Vogue Cleaners, Pleasant Hill
Bonded Cleaners, San Jose
Unique Laundry & Cleaners, San Francisco
Busy Bee Cleaners, El Cerrito
Lucky Cleaners, Hayward
One Hour Cleaners, Concord
Safe Cleaners, San Jose
Central Contra Costa Sanitary District, Martinez
Vogue Cleaners, San Carlos
Bay Breeze Cleaners, San Francisco
Quality Cleaners, Mill Valley
Comet Cleaners, San Francisco
Fanta Cleaners, San Francisco

B-2-17

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

1600
1600
1500
1500
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1400
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1300
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE

11728
10767
11337
1693
4953
2066
5113
11238
11791
8556
1130
6121
8661
9348
11642
12133
1147
6120
9459
5095
4248
10927
4410
2254
3511
5395
4323
4336
4596
11063
2740
7770
10060
4532
311
966
1780
11829
7642
4708
5032
6956
8439
9219
1079
2141
3750
372
7225
11780
2768
4423
13604
10887
13560
13083
345
3066
9179
301
2266
4636
3012
1703
2638
4716

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)
Royal Dry Cleaning, Sunnyvale
Cleaners 2000, Santa Rosa
Cherry City Cleaners, San Leandro
Lombard Dry Cleaners, San Francisco
Swift Cleaner & Draperies, San Jose
Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore
Cypress Cleaners, Oakley
Zephyr Cleaners, San Francisco
City of Paris Cleaners, San Jose
Fairmont Hotel, San Jose, San Jose
Peninsula Cleaners, Millbrae
Fontaine Cleaner, Pittsburg
Lucky Cleaners, San Francisco
Holiday Cleaners, Palo Alto
Cleaning & Alteration Shop, San Jose
Hamlin Cleaners, Lafayette
Bell Cleaners, San Francisco
Highland Cleaners, Hayward
Tommy's Cleaners, Millbrae
Republic Services Vasco Road, LLC, Livermore
One Hour Cleaners, San Francisco
Jackson Cleaners, Hayward
VIP Cleaners, San Jose
Sonoma County Department of Public Works, Petaluma
Dryclean USA, Milpitas
Boomer's Fabricare Ctr Inc, Santa Rosa
Ocean Beach 1 Hour Dry Cleaners, San Francisco
Cambrian Cleaners, San Jose
Southgate Cleaners, Daly City
State Cleaners Inc, Fremont
City of Mountain View (Shoreline), Mountain View
Ace Cleaners, Vallejo
Benjamin Cleaners, Saratoga
Lincoln Avenue Cleaners, San Jose
Town & Country Cleaners, San Mateo
Blossom Hill Cleaners, Los Gatos
Shoreline Cleaners, Mill Valley
Gateway Cleaners, Vallejo
Crow Canyon Cleaners, San Ramon
Redwood Cleaners, Petaluma
Budget Cleaners, San Jose
Miraloma Cleaners, San Francisco
Bellomy Cleaners, Santa Clara
Major Town Cleaners, Walnut Creek
Star Cleaners, San Jose
E1l Portal One Hour Cleaners And Laundry, San Pablo
Clean Cleaners of Moraga, Moraga
Cambrian Plaza Dry Cleaners, San Jose
Dr Dryclean Inc, Rohnert Park
Russell Heath Cleaners, San Leandro
Sherman's Cleaners, Oakland
Miracle Cleaners, San Francisco
Michaels Cleaners, Milpitas
C & C Drycleaner, Berkeley
San Felipe Cleaner, Santa Clara
Morgan Hill Discount Cleaners, Morgan Hill
Roy's Cleaners, Redwood City
Edgewater Cleaners, Foster City
New Union Quality Cleaners, San Francisco
Westlake French Cleaners, Daly City
Browning-Ferris Industries of CA, Inc, Half Moon Bay
One Hour Dry Cleaning, South San Francisco
Lockwood Cleaners, Oakland
Inter-City Cleaners, South San Francisco
Quality Pro Cleaners, Oakland
Purity Cleaners & Laundry Inc, Livermore

B-2-18

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
990
990
990
980
980
980
980
980
980
970
970
960
960
960
960
950
950
950
950
940
940
940



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE

5939
7018
11768
13644
13476
289
7896
3900
800
7509
7530
3460
4316
9954
5546
2759
4296
14628
5724
10201
8531
4234
6451
8689
9864
4364
9662
11874
1464
10563
4925
7854
12492
1436
11422
906
5042
4402
1795
4204
5030
13237
11232
1179
6445
6254
2715
2246
5987
7808
3938
4299
4956
4972
5006
5126
6106
6256
7219
10256
10655
11414
12861
14699
8205
8534

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)
Brink's Cleaners, Campbell
Mark Cleaners, San Jose
Save-On 1hr Cleaners, Union City
Vel Cleaners, San Francisco
Dri Clean Express, San Francisco
Broadway Cleaners, Redwood City
Rainbow Cleaners, San Jose
Smart Cleaners, Fremont
Pinecrest Cleaners, San Francisco
Hills Cleaners, San Mateo
Holiday Cleaners of America, Cupertino
Cameo Cleaners, San Francisco
Wright Cleaners, South San Francisco
Silktech Cleaners, Hayward
Sunny Piedmont Cleaners, Oakland
Sea Breeze Cleaners, San Francisco
Martini Cleaners, San Francisco
Tesoro Refining and Marketing Company, Martinez
Master Cleaners, Gilroy
Alamo 1 Hour Cleaners, Walnut Creek
Windsor Cleaners, Windsor
Diamond Cleaners, San Jose
Fay Cleaners, San Francisco
Fabricare Dry Cleaners, San Francisco
One Hour Martinizing, Belmont
Pride Cleaners, Oakland
Fountain Cleaner, Oakland
Savings One Hour Cleaners, Fremont
Acme Fill Corporation, Martinez
Dynasty Cleaners, Hayward
Portal Cleaners, San Francisco
Bancroft Cleaners, San Leandro
Clean Cleaners of Orinda, Orinda
Pacheco Plaza One Hour Cleaners, Novato
National Cleaners, Daly City
St Francis Cleaners, Santa Rosa
Dynasty Cleaners, San Leandro
Parc Fifty-Five, San Francisco
Budget Cleaners, San Francisco
Dryclean 1 Hour, Dublin
California Avenue Norge Village Cleaners, Palo Alto
Terra Linda Cleaners, Inc, San Rafael
Excellent Cleaners, San Francisco
Redwood Landfill Inc, Novato
Mark Cleaners, Sunnyvale
Brown Valley Cleaners, Napa
Annadel Dry Cleaners, Santa Rosa
Tri-Cities Recycling, Fremont
Dryclean USA, Clayton
Holiday Cleaners, San Bruno
Clean Look, Mill Valley
Ritz Cleaners, San Jose
Blue Bird Cleaners, San Mateo
Marshall Steel Cleaners, Walnut Creek
Rodgers Cleaning, Moraga
Snow White Cleaners, Pinole
Maxwell The Cleaner, Larkspur
Lamorinda Cleaners, Moraga
Fabricare Cleaners, San Francisco
Dry Clean 4 U, Santa Clara
Vintage Hills Cleaners, Pleasanton
Holiday Cleaners, South San Francisco
Lakeside Cleaners, Santa Rosa
Cleaning & Alteration Shop, San Jose
Sunshine Center Cleaners, Hayward
Superior Cleaners, Sebastopol

B-2-19

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

940
940
940
940
940
940
930
920
920
920
920
920
920
920
910
900
900
900
900
890
890
890
890
890
890
880
880
880
880
880
880
880
880
860
860
860
860
850
850
850
850
850
850
840
840
840
830
830
820
820
810
810
810
810
810
810
810
810
810
810
810
810
810
810
800
800



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE

11412
8312
993
1816
4456
3985
4223
6199
10675
3391
4609
462
4928
5400
7309
7897
8443
12782
12929
9139
8685
5471
7540
12598
3955
4301
5102
9352
11656
3370
3049
6383
4614
5247
8431
10047
999
3351
3454
7274
10702
4692
11946
2067
2660
5114
6971
9780
12096
3971
12820
4340
6399
12054
9274
9202
9351
11880
318
2028
4520
5011
5087
7360
12109
15189

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)
Deep Cleaner, Hayward
Red Hanger Kleaners, Richmond
Carriage Cleaners, Sunnyvale
L & M One Hour Cleaners, Novato
Hesperian Cleaners, San Lorenzo
Richard's Dry Cleaners, Belmont
Norman Cleaners, San Francisco
Dry Clean America, San Jose
Burns Cleaners, San Francisco
Americlean, Walnut Creek
Lakeside French Cleaners, San Francisco
20th Avenue Cleaner, San Francisco
Clift Hotel, San Francisco
Sunrise Cleaners, Martinez
Creekside Plaza Cleaners, Morgan Hill
Broadway Fashion Cleaners, Burlingame
Cleaning & Alteration Shop, San Jose
Empire Cleaners, Santa Rosa
Union French Cleaners, San Francisco
Alpine Cleaners, Hayward
B-Line Cleaners, Danville
Great American Drycleaning Est, Pittsburg
Jofran Cleaners, Daly City
One Low Price Cleaners, Dublin
Montclair Cleaners, Oakland
Kerns and Walker Cleaners, San Rafael
Bel-Aire Cleaners, Napa
Four Mile Cleaners, Pinole
Express Cleaner, San Francisco
Monaco Film Labs &Video Services, San Francisco
Dryclean Pro, Cupertino
Perkins Cleaners, Oakland
Gene's Cleaners, San Leandro
Revelation Cleaners, Alameda
White Cleaners, San Jose
Express Cleaners, Campbell
De Anza Square Cleaners, Inc, Sunnyvale
De Luxe Cleaners, Foster City
Custom Cleaners, San Jose
Blu-White Cleaners, San Carlos
Valley Cleaners of Castro Valley, Castro Valley
Swan Cleaners, San Jose
Ace Cleaners, Rohnert Park
Orchid French Cleaners, Novato
Fairfield Cleaners, Fairfield
Northgate Cleaners, San Rafael
J C Cleaners, Newark
Argonaut Oaks Cleaners, Saratoga
Express Drapery Cleaners, San Mateo
E1l Sobrante Cleaners, El1 Sobrante
Fashion Cleaners, Concord
Sparkle Clean Cleaners, San Jose
Mills 1 Hour Cleaners, Millbrae
Han's Cleaners, Fairfield
Plaza Cleaners, Morgan Hill
1010 Full Service Dry Cleaner, San Francisco
Treat Cleaners, Concord
Silk Tech Cleaners, San Francisco
Crystal Cleaning Center, San Mateo
Rockridge Royal Cleaners, Oakland
Quimby Cleaners, San Jose
Har's One Hour Martinizing, San Jose
Saratoga Drycleaners, Saratoga
Arlene's Cleaners, San Francisco
King's Cleaners, Morgan Hill
Nelson's Cleaners, Santa Clara

B-2-20

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

790
780
780
780
780
780
780
780
770
770
770
770
770
770
770
770
770
770
770
760
760
760
750
750
750
740
740
740
740
740
740
730
730
730
730
730
720
720
720
720
720
710
710
700
700
700
700
700
700
690
690
690
690
690
680
680
680
680
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE

861
4460
11506
10217
4627
10859
11325
13153
7931
2835
4955
7450
8131
10710
12840
1067
9765
4322
4422
4521
4199
2075
4989
4403
5975
4259
1295
1822
3589
4271
4365
4697
5076
5319
5771
7241
8922
9075
13438
8011
1010
4372
10397
12592
4063
9791
11515
13640
9017
3294
9118
9064
10453
11572
11722
12556
5072
5104
8260
13392
9687
1692
4342
4954
10080
10618

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)

San Mateo Water Quality Control Plant, San Mateo

Euwell & Sons Cleaners, Berkeley
Premier Cleaners, San Jose

Lien Dry Cleaning, San Jose

Diamond Cleaners, Oakland

Golden Cleaners, San Jose

Homestead Cleaners, Santa Clara
Polhemus Cleaners and Laundry, San Mateo
Lucky's Cleaners, Fairfield

Larkspur Cleaners, Larkspur

Best Cleaners, Concord

Sequoia Cleaners, Sunnyvale

One Hour Superfine Cleaners, San Rafael
Scott Cleaners, San Francisco

Royal Cleaners, San Francisco

Oro Loma Sanitary District, San Lorenzo
Fashion Cleaners & Shirt Laundry, Redwood City
Corte Madera Cleaners, Corte Madera

St Paul Cleaners, Walnut Creek

Bret Harte Cleaners, San Jose

Esrik Cleaners, San Francisco

Veteran's DeLuxe Cleaners, San Francisco
Helens Cleaners, Redwood City

off Broadway Cleaners Inc, Sonoma
Hillcrest Cleaners, Antioch

Rex Cleaners, San Jose

West Cleaners, Antioch

Swif Kleen Cleaners, Redwood City

Mills Park Cleaners, San Bruno

Fairfax French Laundry & Cleaners, Fairfax
Marshall Steel Cleaners, Castro Valley
Lorenzo Cleaners, San Lorenzo

Dee Bee's Elegant Cleaners, Alameda
White Oak Cleaners, San Carlos

J C Cleaners, Milpitas

New Economy Laundry, Berkeley

Riverside Cleaners, Campbell

Vonnies One Hour Cleaners, San Ramon
Merit Cleaners, San Jose

Willow Cleaners, Hercules

One Hour Martinizing by Lee, Cupertino
Patrician Cleaners, San Jose

Le Magic Cleaners, Oakland

York Cleaners, Mill Valley

VIP Cleaners, Pleasanton

ABC Cleaners, San Carlos

Harvey's Cleaners & Laundry, Dublin

L M One Hour Cleaners, Corte Madera
Davis Cleaners, San Leandro

Guadalupe Rubbish Disposal, San Jose
One Hour Cleaners, Mountain View

One Hour Cleaners, San Jose

Your Cleaners, Vallejo

Bel Air Cleaners, Concord

Kim's Classic Cleaners, Newark

Grant Cleaners, San Francisco

Redwood Cleaners, Vallejo

Crest Cleaners, Inc, San Bruno

Mack's Valet Cleaners, San Francisco
Woodside Cleaners & Alterations, Redwood City
Marin Square Cleaners, San Rafael

Four Mile Cleaners, San Francisco
Walnut Cleaners, Fremont

Scotty's Cleaners, Cupertino

Holiday Cleaners, Novato

My Cleaners, San Jose

B-2-21

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

670
670
670
660
660
660
660
660
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
640
640
640
640
630
630
630
620
620
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
600
600
600
600
600
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
580
580
580
580
580
570
570
570
570
570
570
570
570
570
570



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE

13653
1091
4334
4393
4425
1729
3312
4605
5649
8463
11601
12038
10005
3209
461
1168
13140
4830
4543
9198
2359
2490
4665
6450
7242
7864
9380
10008
11984
12145
12021
4353
992
9698
10298
13699
13880
7469
5607
4639
4671
4919
5004
5052
4203
6512
6098
1403
4266
299
4298
4604
4677
12913
2343
2534
5179
9613
297
6449
12600
13394
495
10853
1180
378

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)

U-Save Cleaners II, Santa Rosa

Del Norte Cleaners, E1 Cerrito

Shattuck One Hour Cleaners, Oakland
Swiss Cleaners, San Jose

Stars Cleaners, Fremont

Wardrobe Cleaners, Novato

Zanker Road Resource Management,Ltd, San Jose
Holiday Cleaners, San Mateo

Marina Village Cleaners, Alameda
Koller's Town & Country Cleaners, Petaluma
Dryclean Best, Sunnyvale

Sunshine Cleaners, Sausalito

Fairmont Cleaners, San Leandro

Elite Cleaners, Campbell

Belmont Village Cleaners, Belmont

Walnut Cleaners, San Francisco

Sparkle One Hour Cleaners, Newark

Poly Cleaners, San Jose

Angela's Drycleaning, Sunnyvale

Wing Lee Cleaners, Oakland

Cal Cleaners & Laundry, Berkeley

Kwik Milady Cleaners, San Lorenzo
Sunshine Cleaners, San Francisco
Fantastic Cleaners, San Leandro

Dryclean Club of America, Castro Valley
Everybody's Cleaners, Sunnyvale

Sunny Cleaners, E1 Sobrante

Clean Wash Center, San Francisco

Jack's Cleaners & Shirt Laundry, Hayward
Coit Services of North Bay Inc, Santa Rosa
Villa One Hr Cleaners, Newark

Top Hat Cleaners, San Mateo

Sparkle Dry Cleaners, Mountain View
Magnificent Cleaners, San Rafael

(Vasona Station) Orchid Cleaners, Los Gatos
North Bay Cleaners, Novato

Windmill Cleaners, San Leandro

Sterling Cleaners, Lafayette

Davis Cleaners, San Francisco

Camden Cleaners, San Jose

Courtside Cleaners, San Jose

Fiesta Valet, San Mateo

Rheem Center Martinizing, Moraga

Delight Cleaners, Sunnyvale

Dryclean City, Los Gatos

Proclean One, San Francisco

Dryclean ABC, Sunnyvale

City of Santa Rosa Wastewater Treatment, Santa Rosa
La Blue Fiesta Cleaners, Sebastopol
Killarney Cleaners, Santa Clara

Oakley 1 Hour Dry Cleaners, Oakley

M & P One Hour Cleaner, El Cerrito

Bal Cleaners, San Leandro

Highlander Cleaning Center, Martinez
Cupertino Village Cleaners, Cupertino
Merit Cleaners, Berkeley

Marsh Manor Cleaners, Redwood City
Tiffany Cleaners, Santa Clara

Vogue Cleaners, Inc, Mill Valley
Charleston Cleaners, Palo Alto

Crystal Cleaners, Santa Clara

One Hour Blossom Hill Cleaners, San Jose
Annabelle's French Cleaner, San Francisco
Custom Cleaners, San Anselmo

Perfection Cleaners, Benicia

Ideal Cleaners, Oakland

B-2-22

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

570
560
560
560
560
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
540
540
540
540
540
540
540
540
540
540
540
540
530
530
530
530
530
530
520
520
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
490
490
490
490
490
490
490
480
480
480
480
480



BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT

JUNE 2004
ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
POLLUTANT P# PLANT NAME (LBS/YR)

PERCHLOROETHYLENE  ( >33 lbs/yr) (cont)

3841 Wardrobe Cleaners, South San Francisco 470
4284 Buchanan Cleaners, San Francisco 470
5341 Park Cleaners, San Jose 470
5541 Norge Village Cleaners, Pleasant Hill 470
7596 Russ Cleaners, San Francisco 470
8575 My Cleaners, South San Francisco 470
10300 Diamond Height Cleaners, San Francisco 470
12515 Fremont French Cleaners, Fremont 470
1209 Union Sanitary District, Union City 470
2519 Art Cleaners, Hayward 470
4313 Young's Cleaners, Campbell 470
5415 Holiday Cleaners, Burlingame 470
7536 Branham Lane Cleaners, San Jose 470
7662 Monument Cleaners, Concord 470
6209 Cole Cleaners, San Francisco 460
12968 Millers Drycleaning Service, Los Altos 460
898 Quick Kleeners, San Leandro 460
4941 Herald's Cleaners, Walnut Creek 460
10674 Fairfax French Cleaners, Novato 460
943 E1 Gato Cleaners, Los Gatos 460
4913 Orchid Cleaners, Los Gatos 450
13840 Hillview Cleaner, Saratoga 450
11017 Vogue Enterprises Cleaners, San Jose 450
5188 Fairfax French Cleaners, Petaluma 450
13596 Borel Cleaners, San Mateo 450
1390 Norge Cleaners & Laundry, Albany 450
4436 Royale Cleaners, Concord 450
5750 Magic Cleaner, Vallejo 450
7430 Rose Cleaners, Union City 450
7842 Holiday Cleaners of America, Pleasanton 450
10436 Sunshine Cleaners, San Francisco 450
12206 Star One Cleaners, San Pablo 450
9487 Royal Cleaners, San Jose 440
3464 City of Santa Clara, Santa Clara 440
4494 Bob's Washette Cleaners, Richmond 440
7172 Star Cleaners, Vallejo 440
12642 One Hour Cleaners, San Francisco 440
4668 Prosperity Cleaners, San Francisco 440
4306 Sharon Height Drycleaning Center, Menlo Park 430
4405 Skyline Cleaners, Los Altos 430
4530 Orinda Cleaners, Orinda 430
4943 Holiday Cleaners, San Jose 430
11307 Earl's Unique Cleaner, Oakland 430
12516 Plaza Cleaners, Petaluma 430
5220 Vermont Cleaners, San Francisco 430
11317 Market Place Cleaners, Concord 430
7987 Perfect Cleaners, San Francisco 420
1371 Dublin San Ramon Services District - Was, Pleasanton 420
362 Park's Wardrobe Cleaners, San Mateo 420
1356 Glen Park Cleaners, San Francisco 420
4037 Benson Cleaners, San Jose 420
4433 Sparkle Clean Cleaners, San Jose 420
4474 Meadow Cleaners, Fremont 420
5040 Sandy's Cleaners, San Francisco 420
5046 Los Altos Laundry & Cleaners, Los Altos 410
6964 Jin's Cleaners, San Carlos 410
4715 Kiely Park Dry Cleaner, San Jose 410
4309 Rainbow Cleaners, Hayward 410
10885 Fortune Cleaners, San Francisco 410
1310 Tower Cleaners, Berkeley 400
2178 Sunshine Cleaners & Coin Laundry, El Cerrito 400
3094 Tip Top Cleaners, Cotati 400
4522 Bellevue Cleaners, Oakland 400
4525 Fairmont Hotel, San Francisco 400
4672 Sundown Cleaners, San Francisco 400
5051 Manor Cleaners, Castro Valley 400

B-2-23



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE

5293
7281
8169
10031
11023
11349
11729
12143
298
3499
5364
4268
8108
11284
12783
4253
13652
2344
5463
5633
9254
9485
5195
11704
12791
8978
2039
7857
8804
11932
8168
10480
2721
3526
4468
10511
12882
11993
1258
7101
986
4905
5957
8628
4652
4055
7814
2890
7501
9976
10479
10371
4618
1364
6284
7369
7525
10974
11439
13041
7448
8874
9155
13800
7063
7716

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)
Sunrise Cleaners, San Mateo
Bay 1 Hour Cleaners, Oakland
West Portal Quick Clean, San Francisco
Delta Fair Cleaners, Antioch
Apollo Cleaners, Sausalito
Holiday Cleaners, Mountain View
City Dryclean, Pleasanton
Lux Cleaners, Burlingame
Poly Clean Center, Atherton
City of Menlo Park, Menlo Park
Young's One Hour Martinizing, Oakland
Roc's Cleaners, Campbell
Classic Touch Fashion Cleaners, Oakland
Marvel Cleaners, San Francisco
Winchester Cleaners, San Jose
Petaluma Quick Cleaners, Petaluma
One Hour Martinizing, San Francisco
Hilton Hotel, San Francisco
European Cleaners, San Francisco
Township Cleaners, Fremont
Hosanna Cleaners, Walnut Creek
Vogue Cleaners, Mountain View
Parktown One Hour Martinizing, Milpitas
Kleen N Brite Cleaners, El1 Sobrante
Saigon's Cleaners, Sunnyvale
Frank's Dry Cleaners, Novato
Potrero Hills Landfill, Inc, Suisun City
Palms Dry Cleaners, Windsor
Ford Cleaners, Los Gatos
Ace Cleaners, Napa
Mary Manor Cleaners, Sunnyvale
Elegant Cleaners, Fremont
City of Palo Alto Landfill, Palo Alto
United Dry Cleaner, Fremont
Oak Hills Cleaners, Pleasanton
Grant Cleaners, Mountain View
Family Cleaners, Santa Rosa
American Cleaners, Martinez
Delta Diablo Sanitation District, Antioch
Napa Sanitation District - Soscol, Napa
Family Cleaners, San Francisco
Stony Point Cleaners, Santa Rosa
Mary's Cleaners, Oakland
Primrose Cleaners, Burlingame
Town & Country Cleaners, Palo Alto
Sohn's French Cleaner, San Francisco
Solano Cleaning Center, Albany
Pro-Tech Cleaners, Milpitas
Cleaning by Albert, Pacifica
East Avenue Cleaners, Livermore
Red Hill Holiday Cleaners, San Anselmo
J Cleaners, Livermore

Allied Waste Industries (Keller Canyon L, Pittsburg

Cypress Amloc Land Co , Inc, Colma
Sparkle Cleaners, Oakland

Snow White Cleaners, San Francisco
Dry Cleaner, Hayward

Think Clean Cleaners, Mill Valley
Progress Cleaners, San Francisco
Astro Cleaners, San Francisco
Sparklizing Cleaners, Danville
Crown Cleaners, Sonoma

Holiday Cleaners Belmont, Belmont
Camaro Cleaners, San Jose

European Tailoring & Cleaners, Mill Valley
Park Place Cleaners, Suisun City

B-2-24

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
390
390
390
390
390
390
390
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
380
370
370
360
360
360
360
360
360
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
340
340
340
340
340
340
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
320
320
320
320
320
320
320



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE
1812
307
1518
12325
13317
10873
1199
4967
7135
9224
5283
5742
5790
9112
10586
9701
1869
4390
14013
10626
4339
10
11030
4292
4439
9163
4673
8174
11247
3334
4305
11405
11484
12703
5876
258
14897
325
4457
5264
5448
5866
7259
8132
9648
10016
10379
10469
10473
11033
12295
12597
12952
2340
4121
8107
11056
11881
1838
11099
4779
2669
5427
7895
353
5741

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)

Kirby Canyon Landfill, Morgan Hill
Lomita Cleaners, Millbrae

Quito Park Dry Cleaners, Saratoga
Sparkle Dry Cleaners, San Jose

ASAP Drycleaning and Restoration, Hayward
Art Cleaners, San Jose

Jiffy Cleaners, Millbrae

Holiday Cleaners, San Mateo

Cleaner Cleaners, The, San Jose

Royal Cleaners, Newark

Burlingame One Hour Cleaners, Burlingame
Dryclean USA, San Jose

California Cleaners, Mountain View
Kelly & Louise Cleaners, San Jose
Special Cleaner, Livermore

Town Cleaners, San Francisco

Blue Bird Cleaners, San Francisco
Glory's Dry Cleaning, Dublin

Classic Cleaners, Rodeo

One Hour Cleaners, Pleasant Hill
Ardenwood Cleaners, Fremont

Chevron Products Company, Richmond
Dri Clean Expert, San Francisco

Sun Beam Cleaners, Mountain View

One Stop Cleaners, Santa Rosa
Peshon's Cleaning Specialist, Concord
Vallejo One Hour Cleaners, Vallejo
Bo-Mar Cleaners, Fremont

Clover Flat Landfill Inc, Calistoga
Benson's Cleaners, Campbell

Pegasus Cleaners, Fremont

Windsor Cleaners, San Leandro

Cray Cleaners, San Mateo

Michael's Cleaners, San Francisco
South San Francisco-San Bruno Water Qual, South San Francis
Norge Village, Oakland

Song's Dry Cleaners, Novato

Queen Cleaners, Lafayette

Sisters Cleaners, Pleasant Hill
McClellan Square Cleaners, Cupertino
Cortland 1 Hr Cleaners, San Francisco
Custom Cleaners, Oakley

Park Lake Cleaners, Hercules

Orchid Cleaners, San Rafael

Family Cleaners, Pleasanton

Classic Cleaning of Walnut Creek, Walnut Creek
EZ Cleaner & Shoe Repair, Los Gatos
Marshall Steel Drycleaners, Concord
One Hour Martinizing, San Francisco
Martindale Cleaners, E1 Sobrante

Half Moon Bay Cleaners, Half Moon Bay
Carriage Cleaners, South San Francisco
Hosanna Cleaners, Pleasant Hill

San Leandro Water Pollution Control Plan, San Leandro
ABC Cleaners, Santa Rosa

Dryclean Plus, San Jose

Econo Cleaners, San Jose

Crystal Clear Cleaners, San Jose

Hoot N' Toot Cleaners, Menlo Park

San Carlos Dry Cleaners, San Carlos
Custom Cleaners #2, San Jose

19th Avenue Cleaner, San Francisco
Peter Pan Cleaners, Santa Rosa
Rainbow Cleaners, Morgan Hill

AJ's Quick Clean Center, Palo Alto
Central Cleaners, Sunnyvale

B-2-25

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

320
310
310
310
310
310
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
290
290
290
290
290
290
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
250
250



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE

12871
1439
9916
12932
4409
7908
4698
11319
2399
4114
11664
9183
1064
1003
2942
10123
12620
13561
4249
5936
8296
9034
10588
10608
12519
11942
1009
2081
5090
5896
10017
10484
12195
13427
2253
9211
12601
12728
867
4200
4548
6132
617
4042
4236
11636
13164
31
13801
4333
4350
7535
12564
12747
8792
13439
5315
12977
1275
9088
12538
4664
6081
11945
831
4670

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)
Eldon Drapery Cleaners, San Jose
Loch Lomond Cleaners, San Rafael
Emerson Cleaners, Palo Alto
Stanford Cleaners, Palo Alto
Toni Cleaners, San Francisco
Thrifty 1hr Cleaners, Oakland
Norge Village Cleaners, Richmond
Perfect Cleaners, Santa Clara
Sang's Cleaners, San Jose
Carlmont Village Cleaners, Belmont
Lakewood Cleaners, Windsor
Napa-Vallejo Waste Management Authority, Napa
Los Angeles Chemical, Richmond
Anthony Cleaners, Alameda
Chestnut Street Cleaners, San Francisco
Trust Cleaners, San Jose
Fashion Cleaners, San Leandro
City of Burlingame, Waste Water Treatmen, Burlingame
Faultless Cleaners, Pittsburg
Tidy Cleaners, Daly City
Ford Cleaners, Milpitas
Mission Valley Holiday Cleaners, Fremont
0 K Cleaners, El1 Cerrito
One Hour Cleaners, Lafayette
Chestnut Cleaners, South San Francisco
Plesanton Lucky Cleaners, Pleasanton
Hayward Waste Water Treatment Plant, Hayward
Meigs Quick Clean, Sunnyvale
Super Fluff Cleaners & Laundry, Mountain View
Joseph's Cleaners, San Jose
Lux Dry Cleaners, Menlo Park
Orchard Cleaners, San Jose
Paradise Cleaners, Corte Madera
Quality Cleaner, Fremont
City of Sunnyvale Solid Waste Program, Sunnyvale
Hilltop Cleaners, Richmond
Moorpark Cleaners, San Jose
Waste Management Inc, San Leandro
Locust Cleaners, San Francisco
Golden State Cleaners, San Francisco
Premier Cleaners, Berkeley
Arrow Cleaners, Pleasanton
Palo Alto Regional Water Quality Control, Palo Alto
Shelton Cleaners, Napa
Simpson Cleaners, San Lorenzo
Garden Cleaners, Alameda
Express Cleaners, Rohnert Park
Dow Chemical Company, Pittsburg
Vallejo Corners Cleaners, Vallejo
Twin Cleaners, Daly City
Holiday Cleaners, San Jose
Dana Cleaners, Concord
Betty Brite Cleaners, Sunnyvale
Vineyard Cleaners, Morgan Hill
Fine Arts Cleaners, San Francisco
American Cleaner, San Jose
Bernal Cleaners, Pleasanton
Fashion Cleaners, Los Gatos
Novato Sanitary District, Novato
San Francisco Cleaners, San Francisco
E1 Moderne Cleaners, Mountain View
West Portal Clean Center, San Francisco
Gatito Cleaners, Los Gatos
Major Cleaners, San Mateo
One Hour Mart Cleaners, Santa Clara
Advance Dry Cleaners, Morgan Hill

B-2-26

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

240
240
240
240
240
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
210
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
190
190
190
190
190
190
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
170
170
170
170
170
160
160
160
160
160
160
160



POLLUTANT P#
PERCHLOROETHYLENE
8612
12242
12813
11926
468
4424
4625
4725
10057
3319
2053
4382
4808
10863
4699
8997
673
2847
4293
4325
4709
5018
5075
7432
7899
8644
8824
9403
10169
10783
11737
11820
12799
13312
13430
2979
653
290
4094
5970
733
1791
1345
1697
4106
7272
3256
1194
6187
4175
10173
4408
1271
1982
4951
6929
7925
12967
7132
11
4400

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME
( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)
Sunny J Cleaners, Hayward
Skill Clean, Pittsburg
Dryclean A+, Morgan Hill
Sun's Cleaners, Pinole

Romic Environmental Technologies Corpora, East Palo Alto

Rheem Valley Cleaners, Moraga

Lee Loy Cleaners, San Francisco

Mike's Cleaners, Livermore

Complete Dry Cleaners, Newark

Vallejo Sanitation & Flood Control Distr, Vallejo
Sausalito-Marin City Sanitary District, Sausalito
Crown Cleaners, San Jose

Hacienda Gardens Cleaners, San Jose

Marshall Steel Cleaners, Lafayette

Fairway Cleaners, San Francisco

Tip Top Cleaners, Los Gatos

Palo Alto One Hour Martinizing, Palo Alto
American Cleaners, Walnut Creek

Prosperity Deluxe Cleaners, Novato

Wo Sing Cleaners, Menlo Park

Eureka Cleaners, Pacifica

Picaroto Cleaners, Fairfax

Holiday Cleaners, Oakland

Gary's For Professional Drycleaning, San Francisco
Vale Cleaners, Oakland

Bascom Best Cleaners, San Jose

Sparkle Cleaners, Vallejo

Nino's Cleaners, Sunnyvale

Skyline Cleaning Center, Daly City

Fairway Cleaners, Santa Clara

Heritage Cleaners, San Rafael

Best Cleaners, Santa Rosa

The Ritz Carlton San Francisco, San Francisco
Tender Touch Cleaners, Fremont

Prosperity Cleaners, San Rafael

GW Chemical Company, Milpitas

Central Marin Sanitation Agency, San Rafael
DOE-KAO Sandia National Laboratories, Livermore
San Quentin State Prison, San Quentin

Rincon Valley Cleaners, Santa Rosa

City of Sunnyvale Water Pollution Contro, Sunnyvale
City of Benicia, Benicia

Sewerage Agency of South Marin, Mill Valley

Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District, San Rafael
City of Millbrae Wastewater Treatment P1, Millbrae
Pacific Avenue Cleaners, Livermore

Turk Island Solid Waste Disposal Site, Union City
Pinole-Hercules Wastewater Treatment Pla, Pinole
Top Hat Cleaners, Fairfax

City of San Jose (Singleton Road Landfil, San Jose
J & C One Hour Cleaners, San Mateo

Mt View Sanitary District, Martinez

West County Wastewater District, Richmond

County of Santa Clara, San Jose

Queen Cleaners, San Jose

Steven's Cleaners, San Pablo

Dryclean USA, Newark

TRC, Antioch

Buck & Change Cleaners, San Bruno

Shell Martinez Refinery, Martinez

FMG Enterprises Inc, Santa Clara

B-2-27

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

160
160
160
150
150
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
120
120
120
120



BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

POLLUTANT P# PLANT NAME

PERCHLOROETHYLENE ( >33 1bs/yr) (cont)
2482 City of Richmond Water Pollution Control, Richmond
10299 Memorex Drive LLC, Santa Clara
10788 Hewlett-Packard Company c/o SECOR, Palo Alto
12626 Valero Refining Company - California, Benicia
8940 Landmark Label, Milpitas
11670 Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, San Jose

842 plants reported

PHENOL ( >8690 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

18 plants reported

PHOSPHINE ( >1930 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

1 plant reported

PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE ( >1.35E6 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

3 plants reported

POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL (PCB) ( >.007 lbs/yr)
17 Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino
3981 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 4), Antioch
3245 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 3), Antioch
3246 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 5), Pittsburg
3244 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 2), Pittsburg
3243 GWF Power Systems,LP (Site 1), Pittsburg
31 Dow Chemical Company, Pittshurg

7 plants reported

SELENIUM  ( >96.5 lbs/yr)
30 Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc, Oakland
17 Hanson Permanente Cement, Cupertino

47 plants reported

STYRENE  ( >135000 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

77 plants reported

TETRACHLOROETHANE, 1,1,2,2- ( >3.3 1lbs/yr)
12728 Waste Management Inc, San Leandro
2066 Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore

3 plants reported

TOLUENE  ( >38600 1lbs/yr)
10 Chevron Products Company, Richmond

876 plants reported

TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE (TDI) ( >18.3 lbs/yr)
11693 Foamex, L P, San Leandro

6 plants reported

TRICHLOROETHANE, 1,1,1- (W/O DIOXANE) ( >61800 lbs/yr)
62 American Brass & Iron Foundry, Oakland

116 plants reported

B-2-28

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

TRICHLOROETHANE, 1,1,1- (WITH DIOXANE) ( >61800 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

TRICHLOROETHYL

TRIETHYLAMINE

VINYL CHLORIDE

40

ENE
615
8315
2746
5859
593
9013
617
2266
5095
2254
2740
2066
1464
1179
2246
3294
778
861
3312
591
1534
3464
3499
2039
2721
4618
1364
1812
9208
1371
4008
11247
5876
9183
2979
733
255
11648
2253
1209
12728
710

plants reported

( >97 1bs/yr)

Rolls-Royce Engine Services - Oakland, I, Oakland
HTB INC, Hayward

Pacific Aerospace Services, Campbell

Schlumberger Technology Corp, Mountain View

SMI Holdings, LLC c/o Levine Fricke, Cupertino
International Disposal Corporation of Ca, Milpitas
Palo Alto Regional Water Quality Control, Palo Alto
Browning-Ferris Industries of CA, Inc, Half Moon Bay
Republic Services Vasco Road, LLC, Livermore

Sonoma County Department of Public Works, Petaluma
City of Mountain View (Shoreline), Mountain View
Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore

Acme Fill Corporation, Martinez

Redwood Landfill Inc, Novato

Tri-Cities Recycling, Fremont

Guadalupe Rubbish Disposal, San Jose

San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution Con, San Jose
San Mateo Water Quality Control Plant, San Mateo
Zanker Road Resource Management,Ltd, San Jose

East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland

South Bayside System Authority, Redwood City

City of Santa Clara, Santa Clara

City of Menlo Park, Menlo Park

Potrero Hills Landfill, Inc, Suisun City

City of Palo Alto Landfill, Palo Alto

Allied Waste Industries (Keller Canyon L, Pittsburg
Cypress Amloc Land Co , Inc, Colma

Kirby Canyon Landfill, Morgan Hill

Bourns Inc, Santa Clara

Dublin San Ramon Services District - Was, Pleasanton
Coen Company, Inc, Burlingame

Clover Flat Landfill Inc, Calistoga

South San Francisco-San Bruno Water Qual, South San Francis
Napa-Vallejo Waste Management Authority, Napa

GW Chemical Company, Milpitas

City of Sunnyvale Water Pollution Contro, Sunnyvale
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory, Livermore
Union Pacific Railroad Company, Santa Rosa

City of Sunnyvale Solid Waste Program, Sunnyvale
Union Sanitary District, Union City

Waste Management Inc, San Leandro

United Technologies Corporation, San Jose

plants reported

( >1400 1lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

plant reported

( >2.5 1bs/yr)

9013
5095
2254
2740
1179
1464
2246
3294
3312
3464

International Disposal Corporation of Ca, Milpitas
Republic Services Vasco Road, LLC, Livermore
Sonoma County Department of Public Works, Petaluma
City of Mountain View (Shoreline), Mountain View
Redwood Landfill Inc, Novato

Acme Fill Corporation, Martinez

Tri-Cities Recycling, Fremont

Guadalupe Rubbish Disposal, San Jose

Zanker Road Resource Management,Ltd, San Jose

City of Santa Clara, Santa Clara

B-2-29

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

1300.
790.
770.
760.
690.
650.
610.
440.
410.
330.
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(total)

(total)

(total)



POLLUTANT P#

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS
2002 ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 2004

PLANT NAME

VINYL CHLORIDE ( >2.5 lbs/yr) (cont)

2066
3499
2266
2039
2721
4618
1364
1812
11247
9183
2253
12728
1840
12967
3256
4175
1982
11671
11670
2561
12209
11669
11668
9656
2451
1583
9794
3590
698

VINYLIDENE CHLORIDE

Waste Management of Alameda County, Livermore

City of Menlo Park, Menlo Park

Browning-Ferris Industries of CA, Inc, Half Moon Bay
Potrero Hills Landfill, Inc, Suisun City

City of Palo Alto Landfill, Palo Alto

Allied Waste Industries (Keller Canyon L, Pittsburg
Cypress Amloc Land Co , Inc, Colma

Kirby Canyon Landfill, Morgan Hill

Clover Flat Landfill Inc, Calistoga

Napa-Vallejo Waste Management Authority, Napa

City of Sunnyvale Solid Waste Program, Sunnyvale
Waste Management Inc, San Leandro

West Contra Costa County Landfill, Richmond

TRC, Antioch

Turk Island Solid Waste Disposal Site, Union City
City of San Jose (Singleton Road Landfil, San Jose
County of Santa Clara, San Jose

Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, Napa

Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, San Jose

Shoreline Amphitheatre, Mountain View

Intel Corporation c/o Weiss Associates, Mountain View
Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, San Jose

Gas Recovery Systems, Inc, Menlo Park

Zanker Road Resource Management Ltd, San Jose
Pleasanton Garbage Service, Inc, Pleasanton

Pacific Recovery Corporation, Santa Clara

WPI Packaging & Maintenance Co Inc, Palo Alto

City of Berkeley/Engr Div/Public Works, Berkeley
G-P Gypsum Corporation, San Leandro

plants reported

( >6180 1bs/yr)

emission from each plant is below reporting level

39

plants reported

XYLENE ( >57900 1lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

10562

plants reported

ZINC POLLUTANT ( >6760 lbs/yr)
emission from each plant is below reporting level

51

plants reported

B-2-30

ESTIMATED
EMISSIONS
(LBS/YR)

330.
300.
290.
280.
270.
250.
250.
240.
210.
170.
150.
140.
120.
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(total)

(total)

(total)

(total)



